will be entitled to vote.

10. During the Financial Year, in compliance with the provisions of Sections 124 and 125 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the 
Investor Education and Protection Fund Rules as amended from time to time, the Company has deposited a sum of ` 1,07,689/- 
(Rupees One Lac Seven Thousand Six Hundred and Eighty Nine only) into the specified account of the IEPF, Government of India, 
towards unclaimed/unpaid dividend for the financial year ended 31st March, 2008.

11. Members desirous of obtaining any information concerning the accounts and operations of the Company are requested to send

[...]

Ankit Patni, Managing Director shall be paid the following remunera" on as men" oned below on the basis of vast experience in the 

Steel industry, thereby contribu" ng his wide knowledge in the improvement and helping the Company to get back on profi table track. 

a. Basic Salary: ` 2,50,000/- (Rupees Two Lacs Fifty Thousand Only) per month.

b. Perquisites/Allowances: He shall be entitled to the following Perquisites/Allowances:-

i. House Rent Allowance: ` 1,25,000/- per month.

ii. Transport Allowance: ` 25,000/- per month.

iii. Medical Allowance: ` 25,000/- per month.